8/9/83

Tuesday, August 23

Approx.
9:30 am

Approx.
12:00 m

Time TEBED

Approx.
3:30 pm

N

Depart Los Angeles en route
Seattle, Washington
(Henkel/Fuller/Whittlesey)

Address National Convention of
The American Legion
(Henkel/Fuller/Whittlesey)

Washington State GOP Fundraiser
(Rollins/Henkel)

Arrive Los Angeles

ON Los Angeles

Wednesday, August 24

11:30 am
(10 min)

12:00 m
(60 min)

1:00 pm
(15 min)

4:00 pm
(60 min)

7:45 pm

U.S.A. Today Interview
(Gergen/Speakes)

Lunch with Editors and Publishers of
Los Angeles Times and Los Angeles
Herald Examiner

(Gergen/Speakes)

Meeting with Reverend E. V. Hill
(Whittlesey)

Private Appointment
(Crispen)

Private Dinner

ON Los Angeles

Thursday, August 25

12:00 m
(75 min)

3:30 pm
(60 min)

Hispanic Small Business
Outlook Luncheon

(Henkel/Whittlesey)

Private Appointment

(Crispen)

ON Los Angeles

12:00 noon

Seattle

Seattle

Hotel

Hotel

Hotel

Hotel

Outside Hotel

Biltmore Hotel

Hotel



PRESIDENTIAL MOVEMENTS

LOCATION _Los Angeles, California DATE _25_August 1983
TIME MOVEMENTS
1106 Depart Century Plaza Hotel via Motorcade
1125 Arrive Biltmore Hotel
1324 Depart Biltmore Hotel via Motorcade
1344 Arrive Century Plaza Hotel

WHCA FORM 15, OCTOBER 15, 1980



	WH0825831
	WH0825832

