### Tuesday, August 23

Approx. 9:30 am	Depart Los Angeles en route Seattle, Washington (Henkel/Fuller/Whittlesey)	
Approx. 12:00 m	Address National Convention of The American Legion (Henkel/Fuller/Whittlesey)	Seattle
Time TBD	Washington State GOP Fundraiser (Rollins/Henkel)	Seattle
Approx. 3:30 pm	Arrive Los Angeles	

# N ON Los Angeles

# Wednesday, August 24

11:30 am (10 min)	U.S.A. Today Interview (Gergen/Speakes)	Hotel
12:00 m (60 min)	Lunch with Editors and Publishers of Los Angeles Times and Los Angeles Herald Examiner (Gergen/Speakes)	Hotel
1:00 pm (15 min)	Meeting with Reverend E. V. Hill (Whittlesey)	Hotel
4:00 pm (60 min)	Private Appointment (Crispen)	Hotel
7:45 pm N	Private Dinner	Outside Hotel
	ON Los Angeles	

# Thursday, August 25

12:00 m (75 min)	Hispanic Small Business Outlook Luncheon (Henkel/Whittlesey)		Biltmore Ho	tel
3:30 pm (60 min)	Private Appointment (Crispen)	.,	Hotel	

.N ON Los Angeles

### PRESIDENTIAL MOVEMENTS

LOCATION Los Angeles, California

DATE 25 August 1983

TIME

### **MOVEMENTS**

1111111	MOVEMENTS	
1106	Depart Century Plaza Hotel via Motorcade	$\neg$
1125	Arrive Biltmore Hotel	$\neg$
1324	Depart Biltmore Hotel via Motorcade	$\neg$
1344	Arrive Century Plaza Hotel	$\exists$
		$\dashv$
		_
		$\perp$
		$\neg$
		7
		$\dashv$